Extensions of sideboards and tailgates, if any, constructed of permanent materials. 

B. Insurance. An applicant shall provide evidence of a motor vehicle liability, issued by an insurance 
carrier or insurer authorized to do business in the State of Colorado, in the sum of not less than one hundred 
fifty thousand dollars ($150,000.00) for damages for or on account of any bodily injury to or for the death 
of each person as a result of any one (1) accident; in the sum of not less than one hundred fifty thousand 
dollars ($150,000.00) for damages to the property of others as the result of any one (1) accident; and in the 
total sum of not less than four hundred thousand dollars ($400,000.00) for or on account of any bodily in-
jury to or for the death of all persons and damages to the property of others.